
Pos. Dorsal Nombre Cat. Club Tiempo

MTB 35km

Máster 30 Femenino
1. 212 BARRERO BERNAL, Cristina M30F C.D. LATIDOS 9 1:56:31,53
2. 210 CHARLIN OUBIÑA, Yobana M30F C.D. LATITUD 29º 2:36:35,70
3. 211 HURTADO HERRERA, Jhuliana M30F INDEPENDIENTE 2:39:24,31

Sub23 Masculino
1. 311 GUTIÉRREZ MARTÍN, Pablo S23M INDEPENDIENTE 2:50:55,30
2. 310 GUERRA LÓPEZ, Marcos S23M HARIA TRAIL TEAM 2:50:55,49

Élite Masculino
1. 200 PERAZA PEREZ, Kiliam ELM BTTPALFERRO 1:37:28,30
2. 203 BENITEZ MONCADA, Anderson Stiven ELM INDEPENDIENTE 1:47:31,93
3. 202 MARTÍN GARCÍA, David ELM INDEPENDIENTE 1:51:34,26
4. 201 BETANCOR CALLERO, Carlos ELM INDEPENDIENTE 2:00:44,66

Máster 30 Masculino
1. 236 ARBELO, Fran M30M C.D TEGALA 1:40:53,39
2. 229 CEJAS SAN GINES, Javier M30M TOYOTA AUTOMÓVILES LANZAROTE 1:41:35,42
3. 227 AFONSO CALERO, Zenón M30M PUERTO LAJAS TEAM 1:43:00,91
4. 230 HERNÁNDEZ DEIROS, Iván M30M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:44:15,98
5. 221 FERNÁNDEZ MARTIN, Noel M30M CLUB CICLISTA COFETE 1:44:56,14
6. 223 HERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ, Víctor José M30M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:45:10,17
7. 232 DE LEÓN DUARTE, Yeray M30M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:49:37,24
8. 220 FIGUERA NIEVES, Pedro M30M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:58:38,71
9. 222 CABRERA BORGES, Santiago Luis M30M C.D TEGALA 2:01:12,61
10. 226 PEREIRA ARMESTO, Silvio M30M BIKINEROS 2:06:15,55
11. 235 GONZALEZ CASTAÑO, Diego M30M 2:09:46,96
12. 224 PADILLA ALONSO, Antonio M30M EL NORTE ES NUESTRO C.D. 2:19:06,18
13. 225 PEREZ LOPEZ, Marcos M30M INDEPENDIENTE 2:21:25,79
14. 233 LORENZO ROMERO, Carlos M30M INDEPENDIENTE 2:26:40,68
15. 234 IGLESIAS CAMACHO, Gastón M30M INDEPENDIENTE 2:27:51,73

Máster 40 Masculino
1. 255 ARGIBAY ALONSO, Borja M40M 1:35:42,39
2. 265 HERNANDEZ CABRERA, Ivan M40M LANZARUNNIG 1:43:10,51
3. 257 PERDOMO VARGAS, Eduin Fernando M40M INDEPENDIENTE 1:50:06,14
4. 270 FLORES LUIS, Enmanuel M40M 1:56:04,44
5. 263 VÉLEZ CÓRDOBA, Nilson M40M INDEPENDIENTE 1:56:32,16
6. 254 BARRANCO HERNÁNDEZ, Ismael M40M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:57:00,39
7. 275 RIVERA TELLADO, Francisco Ignacio M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:00:02,18
8. 258 MARTIN VENTURA, Andres M40M MTB ALJIBES 2:01:10,32
9. 252 TORO ALCAIDE, Jose Manuel M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:04:22,15
10. 259 UMPIERREZ RODRIGUEZ, Francisco Javier M40M C.D.C TEGALA 2:08:36,53
11. 267 RAMASCO VITTOR, Giovanni Mario M40M HARIA TRAIL TEAM 2:09:47,41
12. 266 CÁCERES HERNÁNDEZ, Ivan M40M TRIYAIZA 2:14:12,37
13. 251 BETANCOR HERNÁNDEZ, Jesus M M40M HTT 2:15:11,54
14. 272 MACHADO ROBAYNA, Aarón M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:16:32,61
15. 260 JULIAN CABRERA, Oswaldo M40M 2:25:44,62
16. 264 HERNANDEZ ARROCHA, Jose David M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:26:09,47
17. 250 TEJERA CLAVIJO, Isaac M40M PERENQUEN 2:29:55,98
18. 271 TAGLIAFERRI, Giuseppe M40M 2:33:31,95
19. 238 PÉREZ PEREZ, Roberto M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:37:34,33
20. 268 CARRERO ESPITIA, Efrain M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:39:24,45
21. 274 BARRETO RODRÍGUEZ, Cristian M40M C. D. LATITUD 29º 2:53:10,69
22. 262 SUÁREZ HERNÁNDEZ, Ezequiel M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:53:37,44
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23. 256 VERA PEREZ, Joaquin Jesus M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:53:37,63

Máster 50 Masculino
1. 297 SCHIAVINA, Marco M50M COFETE 1:49:11,40
2. 290 DE LA BARRERA GARCIA, Diego M50M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:56:31,65
3. 293 MARTIN VENTURA, Manuel M50M 1:57:08,83
4. 292 TABOADA MARGALEJO, Daniel M50M INDEPENDIENTE 2:08:04,36
5. 294 FRUTOS SENOVILLA, Jose Luis M50M INDEPENDIENTE 2:17:10,14
6. 295 MONTES, Fredy M50M INDEPENDIENTE 2:24:52,56
7. 298 MOZZON, Stefano M50M INDEPENDIENTE 2:33:09,42
8. 296 TRAVIESO RODRIGUEZ, José Martín M50M BERRIEL BIKE TEAM 2:50:53,68
9. 291 VEGA VEGA, Jose Luis M50M INDEPENDIENTE 2:53:29,14

Máster 60 Masculino
1. 300 CHISSOTTI, Fernando M60M PLATO CHICO 1:51:08,18
2. 301 MORGAN, Neill M60M INDEPENDENT 2:02:37,42
3. 303 WATERS, Robin M60M INDEPENDIENTE 2:12:15,00
4. 302 MARTÍN CABRERA, Adolfo M60M INDEPENDIENTE 2:25:53,78

MTB 58km

Élite Femenino
1. 40 KORTEKAAS, Tessa ELF CD VELOSA 2:53:13,28

Élite Masculino
1. 2 PADRON GARCIA, Antonio ELM CD VELOSA 2:30:37,78
2. 5 PÉREZ DÍAZ, Manuel ELM MACEBIKETEAM, C.D. 2:30:38,22
3. 1 HERNÁNDEZ, Alexander ELM CLUB DEPORTIVO EL ALJIBE 2:35:08,92
4. 3 CEJAS HERNANDEZ, Cristian ELM C. D. LATITUD 29º 2:41:50,04

Máster 30 Masculino
1. 27 COLLAZO RODRIGUEZ, Cristian M30M INDEPENDIENTE 2:41:50,79
2. 23 GONZÁLEZ VALDÉS, Daniel M30M CD VELOSA 2:47:29,79
3. 22 PÉREZ AGUIAR, Francisco Javier M30M C.D. TELLOLIN 2:48:36,06
4. 30 BELTRAN OLGUIN, Jonatan M30M FULABIKE 3:01:13,95
5. 21 RODRIGUEZ GOPAR, Juan Jesus M30M C..D.TELLOLIN 3:04:20,53
6. 28 MEDINA RODRIGUEZ, Joaquin M30M TRIYAIZA 3:14:45,50
7. 24 CAMACHO CHECA, Marlon Alberto M30M TODO POR UN SUEÑO 3:17:43,74
8. 26 SANTANA ARMAS, Josue Santiago M30M C..D.TELLOLIN 3:26:23,15
9. 29 DIAZ DIAZ, Bernardo Alexis M30M CLUB CICLISTA COFETE 3:36:01,91
10. 20 HERNANDEZ DENIZ, Ricardo M30M C.D CNP TRAIL BIKE 3:38:38,46
11. 133 QUIROZ JAILLITA, Eddy M30M 3:54:26,71

Máster 40 Masculino
1. 76 HAMPSON, Paul M40M CD VELOSA 2:36:06,92
2. 74 GERVACIO ROSA, Julio Aníbal M40M Z2 2:39:19,29
3. 58 SUÁREZ FERNÁNDEZ, José David M40M C.D TEGALA 2:39:19,48
4. 73 UMPIÉRREZ MARTÍN, Yónathan M40M TRIYAIZA 2:39:20,35
5. 78 BASDEDIOS DIZ, Jose Manuel M40M TRIPASION EURONICS 2:39:48,52
6. 84 DIAZ PADRON, Javier M40M IRICHEN 2:41:48,22
7. 56 ESTEBAN HERAS, Moises M40M MACEBIKETEAM, C.D. 2:43:20,71
8. 53 RAMOS VIERA, Rogelio M40M CLUB DEPORTIVO TARAJAL BIKE 2:47:36,88
9. 57 MARTÍN VENTURA, Francisco Javier M40M MTB EL ALJIBE 2:49:28,32
10. 72 PRUIJN, Casper M40M C.D. TELLOLIN 2:51:27,22
11. 52 CO`, Emanuele M40M MACEBIKETEAM, C.D. 2:52:37,73
12. 131 VELAZQUEZ, Christian M40M LANZABIKE 2:52:59,78
13. 66 MELO BELLO, Héctor M40M IRICHEN 2:55:19,72
14. 77 GIL GIL, Juan Pablo M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:56:18,13
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15. 50 MARTÍN VENTURA, Mateo M40M ALJIBE 3:01:04,51
16. 55 MIRANDA MONTERO, Jorge Enrique M40M LANZABIKE 3:03:41,43
17. 67 PEREZ AGUIAR, Sergio Manuel M40M C.D. TELLOLIN 3:03:47,11
18. 70 PEREZ PEREZ, Jose Manuel M40M C.D. TELLOLIN 3:07:39,03
19. 51 FUENTES CURBELO, M. Guillermo M40M HTT 3:08:13,64
20. 63 GUERRA RIJO, Antonio M40M INDEPENDIENTE 3:08:14,53
21. 82 GOMEZ PATRICIO, Mario M40M BAYANA 3:18:02,48
22. 75 AZNAR ÁLVAREZ, Benjamín M40M DALERUEDA 3:18:58,86
23. 62 FARRAY, Jose Alberto M40M IRICHEN 3:27:31,85
24. 80 BLANCO MERAYO, Oscar M40M C.D CNP TRAIL BIKE 3:31:40,29
25. 61 CERBAN ATAN, Jose Antonio M40M INDEPENDIENTE 3:36:56,73
26. 59 LORENZO CADERNO, Jose Manuel M40M 3:43:55,31
27. 54 ROBAYNA VIERA, Francisco Javier M40M INDEPENDIENTE 3:45:42,63
28. 64 CARABALLO NIEVES, Óscar David M40M CLUB CICLISTA COFETE 3:46:01,39
29. 65 SEGURA GALEOTE, Andrés M40M INDEPENDIENTE 3:48:05,31

Máster 50 Masculino
1. 110 SUÁREZ BERRIEL, Rubens M50M HTT 2:47:42,72
2. 111 CURBELO CALERO, Jesús M50M CD EL ALJIBE 2:53:06,62
3. 108 BETANCORT ROBAYNA, Juan Francisco M50M LANZABIKE 3:07:04,19
4. 103 DELGADO RODRIGUEZ, Manuel Celestino M50M DALE RUEDA 3:07:04,24
5. 102 GUERRA LINARES, Angel Manuel M50M TRIDAN, C.D. 3:18:09,37
6. 113 GONZÁLEZ, José Miguel M50M C.D LATITUD 29 3:18:42,07
7. 112 VICENTE LOSADA, Héctor M50M LANZARUNNIG 3:22:26,90
8. 106 GUTIERREZ DEL REY, Gerardo M50M CLUB DEPORTIVO TARAJAL BIKE 3:31:40,46
9. 104 RODRIGUEZ PADILLA, Juan Jose M50M BTTPALFERRO 3:39:55,44
10. 114 CABRERA QUINTERO, Benigno M50M 3:44:30,43
11. 109 ZAMBRANO GONZALEZ, Antonio M50M 3:48:04,92

Máster 60 Masculino
1. 121 RAMÍREZ JORGE, Carlos Ramón M60M TRIDAN, C.D. 3:23:23,66

MTB 35km Ebike

E-Bike Masculino
1. 321 BARRETO MARTÍNEZ, Victor E-BM INDEPENDIENTE 1:32:45,67
2. 320 RODRIGUEZ MITCHELL, Robert E-BM HARIA TRAIL TEAM 1:41:35,93
3. 322 RODRÍGUEZ MORALES, Fernando E-BM Z2BIKE TEAM 1:42:06,12

MTB 58km Ebike

E-Bike Masculino
1. 130 GOOSSENS, Thomas E-BM DALE RUEDA 2:28:15,07
2. 132 RODRIGUEZ DUARTE, Felix Ayoze E-BM LANZAROTEGRAVITYKLAN 3:22:10,55
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Pos. Dorsa Nombre Categorí Club Tiempo

MTB 35km

Femenino
1. 212 BARRERO BERNAL, Cristina M30F C.D. LATIDOS 9 1:56:31,53
2. 210 CHARLIN OUBIÑA, Yobana M30F C.D. LATITUD 29º 2:36:35,70
3. 211 HURTADO HERRERA, Jhuliana M30F INDEPENDIENTE 2:39:24,31

Masculino
1. 255 ARGIBAY ALONSO, Borja M40M 1:35:42,39
2. 200 PERAZA PEREZ, Kiliam ELM BTTPALFERRO 1:37:28,30
3. 236 ARBELO, Fran M30M C.D TEGALA 1:40:53,39
4. 229 CEJAS SAN GINES, Javier M30M TOYOTA AUTOMÓVILES 1:41:35,42
5. 227 AFONSO CALERO, Zenón M30M PUERTO LAJAS TEAM 1:43:00,91
6. 265 HERNANDEZ CABRERA, Ivan M40M LANZARUNNIG 1:43:10,51
7. 230 HERNÁNDEZ DEIROS, Iván M30M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:44:15,98
8. 221 FERNÁNDEZ MARTIN, Noel M30M CLUB CICLISTA COFETE 1:44:56,14
9. 223 HERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ, Víctor José M30M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:45:10,17
10. 203 BENITEZ MONCADA, Anderson Stiven ELM INDEPENDIENTE 1:47:31,93
11. 297 SCHIAVINA, Marco M50M COFETE 1:49:11,40
12. 232 DE LEÓN DUARTE, Yeray M30M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:49:37,24
13. 257 PERDOMO VARGAS, Eduin Fernando M40M INDEPENDIENTE 1:50:06,14
14. 300 CHISSOTTI, Fernando M60M PLATO CHICO 1:51:08,18
15. 202 MARTÍN GARCÍA, David ELM INDEPENDIENTE 1:51:34,26
16. 270 FLORES LUIS, Enmanuel M40M 1:56:04,44
17. 290 DE LA BARRERA GARCIA, Diego M50M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:56:31,65
18. 263 VÉLEZ CÓRDOBA, Nilson M40M INDEPENDIENTE 1:56:32,16
19. 254 BARRANCO HERNÁNDEZ, Ismael M40M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:57:00,39
20. 293 MARTIN VENTURA, Manuel M50M 1:57:08,83
21. 220 FIGUERA NIEVES, Pedro M30M C. D. LATITUD 29º 1:58:38,71
22. 275 RIVERA TELLADO, Francisco Ignacio M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:00:02,18
23. 201 BETANCOR CALLERO, Carlos ELM INDEPENDIENTE 2:00:44,66
24. 258 MARTIN VENTURA, Andres M40M MTB ALJIBES 2:01:10,32
25. 222 CABRERA BORGES, Santiago Luis M30M C.D TEGALA 2:01:12,61
26. 301 MORGAN, Neill M60M INDEPENDENT 2:02:37,42
27. 252 TORO ALCAIDE, Jose Manuel M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:04:22,15
28. 226 PEREIRA ARMESTO, Silvio M30M BIKINEROS 2:06:15,55
29. 292 TABOADA MARGALEJO, Daniel M50M INDEPENDIENTE 2:08:04,36
30. 259 UMPIERREZ RODRIGUEZ, Francisco Javier M40M C.D.C TEGALA 2:08:36,53
31. 235 GONZALEZ CASTAÑO, Diego M30M 2:09:46,96
32. 267 RAMASCO VITTOR, Giovanni Mario M40M HARIA TRAIL TEAM 2:09:47,41
33. 303 WATERS, Robin M60M INDEPENDIENTE 2:12:15,00
34. 266 CÁCERES HERNÁNDEZ, Ivan M40M TRIYAIZA 2:14:12,37
35. 251 BETANCOR HERNÁNDEZ, Jesus M M40M HTT 2:15:11,54
36. 272 MACHADO ROBAYNA, Aarón M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:16:32,61
37. 294 FRUTOS SENOVILLA, Jose Luis M50M INDEPENDIENTE 2:17:10,14
38. 224 PADILLA ALONSO, Antonio M30M EL NORTE ES NUESTRO C.D. 2:19:06,18
39. 225 PEREZ LOPEZ, Marcos M30M INDEPENDIENTE 2:21:25,79
40. 295 MONTES, Fredy M50M INDEPENDIENTE 2:24:52,56
41. 260 JULIAN CABRERA, Oswaldo M40M 2:25:44,62
42. 302 MARTÍN CABRERA, Adolfo M60M INDEPENDIENTE 2:25:53,78
43. 264 HERNANDEZ ARROCHA, Jose David M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:26:09,47
44. 233 LORENZO ROMERO, Carlos M30M INDEPENDIENTE 2:26:40,68
45. 234 IGLESIAS CAMACHO, Gastón M30M INDEPENDIENTE 2:27:51,73
46. 250 TEJERA CLAVIJO, Isaac M40M PERENQUEN 2:29:55,98
47. 298 MOZZON, Stefano M50M INDEPENDIENTE 2:33:09,42
48. 271 TAGLIAFERRI, Giuseppe M40M 2:33:31,95
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49. 238 PÉREZ PEREZ, Roberto M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:37:34,33
50. 268 CARRERO ESPITIA, Efrain M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:39:24,45
51. 296 TRAVIESO RODRIGUEZ, José Martín M50M BERRIEL BIKE TEAM 2:50:53,68
52. 311 GUTIÉRREZ MARTÍN, Pablo S23M INDEPENDIENTE 2:50:55,30
53. 310 GUERRA LÓPEZ, Marcos S23M HARIA TRAIL TEAM 2:50:55,49
54. 274 BARRETO RODRÍGUEZ, Cristian M40M C. D. LATITUD 29º 2:53:10,69
55. 291 VEGA VEGA, Jose Luis M50M INDEPENDIENTE 2:53:29,14
56. 262 SUÁREZ HERNÁNDEZ, Ezequiel M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:53:37,44
57. 256 VERA PEREZ, Joaquin Jesus M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:53:37,63

MTB 58km

Femenino
1. 40 KORTEKAAS, Tessa ELF CD VELOSA 2:53:13,28

Masculino
1. 2 PADRON GARCIA, Antonio ELM CD VELOSA 2:30:37,78
2. 5 PÉREZ DÍAZ, Manuel ELM MACEBIKETEAM, C.D. 2:30:38,22
3. 1 HERNÁNDEZ, Alexander ELM CLUB DEPORTIVO EL ALJIBE 2:35:08,92
4. 76 HAMPSON, Paul M40M CD VELOSA 2:36:06,92
5. 74 GERVACIO ROSA, Julio Aníbal M40M Z2 2:39:19,29
6. 58 SUÁREZ FERNÁNDEZ, José David M40M C.D TEGALA 2:39:19,48
7. 73 UMPIÉRREZ MARTÍN, Yónathan M40M TRIYAIZA 2:39:20,35
8. 78 BASDEDIOS DIZ, Jose Manuel M40M TRIPASION EURONICS 2:39:48,52
9. 84 DIAZ PADRON, Javier M40M IRICHEN 2:41:48,22
10. 3 CEJAS HERNANDEZ, Cristian ELM C. D. LATITUD 29º 2:41:50,04
11. 27 COLLAZO RODRIGUEZ, Cristian M30M INDEPENDIENTE 2:41:50,79
12. 56 ESTEBAN HERAS, Moises M40M MACEBIKETEAM, C.D. 2:43:20,71
13. 23 GONZÁLEZ VALDÉS, Daniel M30M CD VELOSA 2:47:29,79
14. 53 RAMOS VIERA, Rogelio M40M CLUB DEPORTIVO TARAJAL BIKE 2:47:36,88
15. 110 SUÁREZ BERRIEL, Rubens M50M HTT 2:47:42,72
16. 22 PÉREZ AGUIAR, Francisco Javier M30M C.D. TELLOLIN 2:48:36,06
17. 57 MARTÍN VENTURA, Francisco Javier M40M MTB EL ALJIBE 2:49:28,32
18. 72 PRUIJN, Casper M40M C.D. TELLOLIN 2:51:27,22
19. 52 CO`, Emanuele M40M MACEBIKETEAM, C.D. 2:52:37,73
20. 131 VELAZQUEZ, Christian M40M LANZABIKE 2:52:59,78
21. 111 CURBELO CALERO, Jesús M50M CD EL ALJIBE 2:53:06,62
22. 66 MELO BELLO, Héctor M40M IRICHEN 2:55:19,72
23. 77 GIL GIL, Juan Pablo M40M INDEPENDIENTE 2:56:18,13
24. 50 MARTÍN VENTURA, Mateo M40M ALJIBE 3:01:04,51
25. 30 BELTRAN OLGUIN, Jonatan M30M FULABIKE 3:01:13,95
26. 55 MIRANDA MONTERO, Jorge Enrique M40M LANZABIKE 3:03:41,43
27. 67 PEREZ AGUIAR, Sergio Manuel M40M C.D. TELLOLIN 3:03:47,11
28. 21 RODRIGUEZ GOPAR, Juan Jesus M30M C..D.TELLOLIN 3:04:20,53
29. 108 BETANCORT ROBAYNA, Juan Francisco M50M LANZABIKE 3:07:04,19
30. 103 DELGADO RODRIGUEZ, Manuel Celestino M50M DALE RUEDA 3:07:04,24
31. 70 PEREZ PEREZ, Jose Manuel M40M C.D. TELLOLIN 3:07:39,03
32. 51 FUENTES CURBELO, M. Guillermo M40M HTT 3:08:13,64
33. 63 GUERRA RIJO, Antonio M40M INDEPENDIENTE 3:08:14,53
34. 28 MEDINA RODRIGUEZ, Joaquin M30M TRIYAIZA 3:14:45,50
35. 24 CAMACHO CHECA, Marlon Alberto M30M TODO POR UN SUEÑO 3:17:43,74
36. 82 GOMEZ PATRICIO, Mario M40M BAYANA 3:18:02,48
37. 102 GUERRA LINARES, Angel Manuel M50M TRIDAN, C.D. 3:18:09,37
38. 113 GONZÁLEZ, José Miguel M50M C.D LATITUD 29 3:18:42,07
39. 75 AZNAR ÁLVAREZ, Benjamín M40M DALERUEDA 3:18:58,86
40. 112 VICENTE LOSADA, Héctor M50M LANZARUNNIG 3:22:26,90
41. 121 RAMÍREZ JORGE, Carlos Ramón M60M TRIDAN, C.D. 3:23:23,66
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42. 26 SANTANA ARMAS, Josue Santiago M30M C..D.TELLOLIN 3:26:23,15
43. 62 FARRAY, Jose Alberto M40M IRICHEN 3:27:31,85
44. 80 BLANCO MERAYO, Oscar M40M C.D CNP TRAIL BIKE 3:31:40,29
45. 106 GUTIERREZ DEL REY, Gerardo M50M CLUB DEPORTIVO TARAJAL BIKE 3:31:40,46
46. 29 DIAZ DIAZ, Bernardo Alexis M30M CLUB CICLISTA COFETE 3:36:01,91
47. 61 CERBAN ATAN, Jose Antonio M40M INDEPENDIENTE 3:36:56,73
48. 20 HERNANDEZ DENIZ, Ricardo M30M C.D CNP TRAIL BIKE 3:38:38,46
49. 104 RODRIGUEZ PADILLA, Juan Jose M50M BTTPALFERRO 3:39:55,44
50. 59 LORENZO CADERNO, Jose Manuel M40M 3:43:55,31
51. 114 CABRERA QUINTERO, Benigno M50M 3:44:30,43
52. 54 ROBAYNA VIERA, Francisco Javier M40M INDEPENDIENTE 3:45:42,63
53. 64 CARABALLO NIEVES, Óscar David M40M CLUB CICLISTA COFETE 3:46:01,39
54. 109 ZAMBRANO GONZALEZ, Antonio M50M 3:48:04,92
55. 65 SEGURA GALEOTE, Andrés M40M INDEPENDIENTE 3:48:05,31
56. 133 QUIROZ JAILLITA, Eddy M30M 3:54:26,71

MTB 35km Ebike

Masculino
1. 321 BARRETO MARTÍNEZ, Victor E-BM INDEPENDIENTE 1:32:45,67
2. 320 RODRIGUEZ MITCHELL, Robert E-BM HARIA TRAIL TEAM 1:41:35,93
3. 322 RODRÍGUEZ MORALES, Fernando E-BM Z2BIKE TEAM 1:42:06,12

MTB 58km Ebike

Masculino
1. 130 GOOSSENS, Thomas E-BM DALE RUEDA 2:28:15,07
2. 132 RODRIGUEZ DUARTE, Felix Ayoze E-BM LANZAROTEGRAVITYKLAN 3:22:10,55
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